
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

49
9

1,332
2,670
2,654
1,535

42
60

1,247
2,016
3,629

-209

24
55

876
2,709
4,444

-497

24
45

995
2,715
3,495

735

GAT Area  Leader: Open

December Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

32
1

819
784
855
811

5
39

150
295

2,096
-1,624

1
44
32

196
2,660

-2,402

0
35

125
175

2,042
-1,469

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

40
2

1,057
1,770
1,686
1,259

24
40

759
1,084
2,796

-861

16
45

476
1,352
3,625

-1,657

15
40

557
1,334
2,661

-410

December Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
5

282
847
524
662

16
5

463
646
864
280

6
7

234
902
628
587

1
9

59
722
614
220

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

30
107
109

43

2
0

43
142
170

29

1
0

61
334
101
310

4
2

136
341
210
283

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
5

312
954
633
705

18
5

506
788

1,034
309

7
7

295
1,236

729
897

5
11

195
1,063

824
503

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
1

138
152
181
133

0
3

20
80

583
-474

0
3
1

62
321

-251

0
6

11
25

318
-272

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
4

45
-16

1
0

20
14
75

-41

0
0
0

10
21

-10

0
2
0

12
75

-58

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
1

162
156
226
117

1
3

40
94

658
-515

0
3
1

72
342

-261

0
8

11
37

393
-330

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
2

179
435
337
314

9
2

278
255
717

-162

5
3

127
367
442

86

1
9

40
230
471

-171

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
46
63
11

1
0

22
46
85

-13

0
0

10
124

60
78

1
2

31
134

99
75

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
2

203
481
400
325

10
2

300
301
802

-175

5
3

137
491
502
164

2
11
71

364
570
-96

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

34
2

895
1,069
1,410

622

18
52

602
893

2,053
-487

6
42

254
997

2,863
-1,386

13
25

552
1,203
1,925

231

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

38
94

167
-32

0
0
0

108
61
51

0
0

14
118

59
79

0
1

46
97

122
23

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

35
2

933
1,163
1,577

590

18
52

602
1,001
2,114

-436

6
42

268
1,115
2,922

-1,307

13
26

598
1,300
2,047

254

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

24
0

584
410
422
604

4
35

106
165

1,176
-898

1
40
26
71

1,931
-1,821

0
23

109
104

1,209
-746

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
7

26
23
11

0
0
0

10
10

0

0
0
0

12
4
8

0
0
0
2

11
-9

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

24
0

591
436
445
615

4
35

106
175

1,186
-898

1
40
26
83

1,935
-1,813

0
23

109
106

1,220
-755

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

29
0

751
848
772
871

12
36

406
583

1,540
-509

4
40

125
574

2,428
-1,653

10
24

372
721

1,529
-150

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

29
58

141
-51

0
0
0

56
29
28

0
0
0

78
34
49

0
0

16
48
30
36

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

30
0

780
906
913
820

12
36

406
639

1,569
-481

4
40

125
652

2,462
-1,604

10
24

388
769

1,559
-114

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
2

78
540
439
222

6
3

139
223
478
-84

11
6

313
353
786
-85

6
8

202
346
624
-28

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
9

13
5

18

0
0
0
4
3
2

0
0
0
5
7

-2

0
0
0
6
0
6

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
2

87
553
444
240

6
3

139
227
481
-82

11
6

313
358
793
-87

6
8

202
352
624
-22

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

66
192
183

80

0
1
4

26
250

-209

0
1
5

41
376

-321

0
4
5

32
429

-384

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
0
7

-7

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

66
192
184

79

0
1
4

26
252

-211

0
1
5

41
383

-328

0
4
5

32
429

-384

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

74
381
369
116

2
2

53
144
423

-203

7
2

214
206
654

-213

3
5

98
198
532

-203

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
2
4

-2

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
3
7

-4

0
0
0
3
0
3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

74
383
373
114

2
2

53
144
425

-205

7
2

214
209
661

-217

3
5

98
201
532

-200

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open
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