December Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas GAT Area Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	49	42	24	24
Cancelled Clubs	9	60	55	45
Charter Members	1,332	1,247	876	995
New Members	2,670	2,016	2,709	2,715
Drops	2,654	3,629	4,444	3,495
Net Gain	1,535	-209	-497	735

December Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	32	5	1	0
Cancelled Clubs	1	39	44	35
Charter Members	819	150	32	125
New Members	784	295	196	175
Drops	855	2,096	2,660	2,042
Net Gain	811	-1,624	-2,402	-1,469

Quarter 2 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	40	24	16	15
Cancelled Clubs	2	40	45	40
Charter Members	1,057	759	476	557
New Members	1,770	1,084	1,352	1,334
Drops	1,686	2,796	3,625	2,661
Net Gain	1,259	-861	-1,657	-410

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	11	16	6	1
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	5	5	7	9
	Singapore	Charter Members	282	463	234	59
		New Members	847	646	902	722
		Dropped Members	524	864	628	614
		Net Gain	662	280	587	220
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	2	1	4
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2
		Charter Members	30	43	61	136
		New Members	107	142	334	341
		Dropped Members	109	170	101	210
		Net Gain	43	29	310	283
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	12	18	7	5
-		Cancelled Clubs	5	5	7	11
		Charter Members	312	506	295	195
		New Members	954	788	1,236	1,063
		Dropped Members	633	1,034	729	824
		Net Gain	705	309	897	503

December Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	5	0	0	0
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	1	3	3	6
	Singapore	Charter Members	138	20	1	11
		New Members	152	80	62	25
		Dropped Members	181	583	321	318
		Net Gain	133	-474	-251	-272
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2
		Charter Members	24	20	0	0
		New Members	4	14	10	12
		Dropped Members	45	75	21	75
		Net Gain	-16	-41	-10	-58
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	6	1	0	0
-		Cancelled Club	1	3	3	8
		Charter Members	162	40	1	11
		New Members	156	94	72	37
		Dropped Members	226	658	342	393
		Net Gain	117	-515	-261	-330

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	7	9	5	1
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	2	2	3	9
	Singapore	Charter Members	179	278	127	40
		New Members	435	255	367	230
		Dropped Members	337	717	442	471
		Net Gain	314	-162	86	-171
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2
		Charter Members	24	22	10	31
		New Members	46	46	124	134
		Dropped Members	63	85	60	99
		Net Gain	11	-13	78	75
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	8	10	5	2
-		Cancelled Club	2	2	3	11
		Charter Members	203	300	137	71
		New Members	481	301	491	364
		Dropped Members	400	802	502	570
		Net Gain	325	-175	164	-96

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	34	18	6	13
		Cancelled Clubs	2	52	42	25
		Charter Members	895	602	254	552
		New Members	1,069	893	997	1,203
		Dropped Members	1,410	2,053	2,863	1,925
		Net Gain	622	-487	-1,386	231
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	38	0	14	46
		New Members	94	108	118	97
		Dropped Members	167	61	59	122
		Net Gain	-32	51	79	23
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	35	18	6	13
•		Cancelled Clubs	2	52	42	26
		Charter Members	933	602	268	598
		New Members	1,163	1,001	1,115	1,300
		Dropped Members	1,577	2,114	2,922	2,047
		Net Gain	590	-436	-1,307	254

December Only Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	24	4	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	35	40	23
		Charter Members	584	106	26	109
		New Members	410	165	71	104
		Dropped Members	422	1,176	1,931	1,209
		Net Gain	604	-898	-1,821	-746
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	7	0	0	0
		New Members	26	10	12	2
		Dropped Members	23	10	4	11
		Net Gain	11	0	8	-9
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	24	4	1	0
-		Cancelled Club	0	35	40	23
		Charter Members	591	106	26	109
		New Members	436	175	83	106
		Dropped Members	445	1,186	1,935	1,220
		Net Gain	615	-898	-1,813	-755

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	29	12	4	10
		Cancelled Clubs	0	36	40	24
		Charter Members	751	406	125	372
		New Members	848	583	574	721
		Dropped Members	772	1,540	2,428	1,529
		Net Gain	871	-509	-1,653	-150
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	29	0	0	16
		New Members	58	56	78	48
		Dropped Members	141	29	34	30
		Net Gain	-51	28	49	36
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	30	12	4	10
-		Cancelled Club	0	36	40	24
		Charter Members	780	406	125	388
		New Members	906	639	652	769
		Dropped Members	913	1,569	2,462	1,559
		Net Gain	820	-481	-1,604	-114

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	2	6	11	6
		Cancelled Clubs	2	3	6	8
		Charter Members	78	139	313	202
		New Members	540	223	353	346
		Dropped Members	439	478	786	624
		Net Gain	222	-84	-85	-28
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	9	0	0	0
		New Members	13	4	5	6
		Dropped Members	5	3	7	0
		Net Gain	18	2	-2	6
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	2	6	11	6
-		Cancelled Clubs	2	3	6	8
		Charter Members	87	139	313	202
		New Members	553	227	358	352
		Dropped Members	444	481	793	624
		Net Gain	240	-82	-87	-22

December Only Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	2	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	4
		Charter Members	66	4	5	5
		New Members	192	26	41	32
		Dropped Members	183	250	376	429
		Net Gain	80	-209	-321	-384
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	1	2	7	0
		Net Gain	-1	-2	-7	0
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	2	0	0	0
-		Cancelled Club	0	1	1	4
		Charter Members	66	4	5	5
		New Members	192	26	41	32
		Dropped Members	184	252	383	429
		Net Gain	79	-211	-328	-384

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	2	2	7	3
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	2	5
		Charter Members	74	53	214	98
		New Members	381	144	206	198
		Dropped Members	369	423	654	532
		Net Gain	116	-203	-213	-203
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	2	0	3	3
		Dropped Members	4	2	7	0
		Net Gain	-2	-2	-4	3
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	2	2	7	3
-		Cancelled Club	0	2	2	5
		Charter Members	74	53	214	98
		New Members	383	144	209	201
		Dropped Members	373	425	661	532
		Net Gain	114	-205	-217	-200